FIGURE 1 - MASON MITE Il




FIGURE-1 - MASON MITE 1t PARTS LIST

DIAG| PART |ary. DIAG| PART |aty.
LOC.| NO. [REQ. DESCRIPTION LOC.| NO. |[REQ.| DESCRIPTION
11170623 | 1 [Frame & Pan Weldment 48 1030654 { 1 |Hose Fitting
170632 | 1 |Decal Kit 49 1020263 | 1 |Handle
21030358 | 1 Measuring Guide Assy. 50 [ 043935 | 1 |Handle Grip
31020600 1 |Thumb Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1" 51 [170617 | 1 |Bladeshaft Assy. Includes Items 52-59
41110551 | 1 |Bladeshaft Wrench 92 (170619 | 1 |[Bladeshaft Housing
51030386 | 1 |Drain Plug Assy. 53 1031022 | 1 |[Bladeshaft
6] 030343 | 1 Conveyor Cart Assy. 94 1139275 | 2 |Bearing & Spacer Kit
71032351 | 2 |Spacer, 3/8"1.D. X 11/16" Long Neoprene Hose 55 (030945 | 1 {lnner Flange
81030362 | 1 |Wood Insert 56 | 030951 | 1 |Outer Flange
91020699 | 2 {wood Screw, Round Head #8 x 1" Long 57 1020089 | 1 |Woodruff Key, (ANSI #403)
10 030049 | 1 | Wheel With Nut, Set of 4 58 1020378 | 1 |Capscrew, Hex Head, 1/2"-20 x 1" Long
030822 | 4 |Wheel Without Nut 59 1030004 | 1 |Spring Washer
111032366 [ 4 |Keps Nut, 5/16"-18 60 [ 060495 | 1 |Bladeshaft Puiley, 2 GA 2.75 - .75, w/SS
12 030347 | 1 |Back Stop 61 [ 060110 | 1 |Spacer
13| 020301 | 3 Capscrew, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 5/8" Long 62 [ 020062 | 1 |Bladeshaft Key
141020784 | 3 Lockwasher, Split, 1/4" Dia. 63 | 020314 | 4 |Capscrew, Hex Head, 5/16"-24 x 3/4"
15 140201334, 3~ {iHex Nut, #474%00 64 [ 020785 | 4 |Lockwasher, Split, 5/16"
16 [%030871" [* 4 ['RulerSet 65 | 020763 | 4 |Washer, Flat, 5/16" SAE
171020432 | 5 Screw, Self Tapping, #10-24 x 3/8" Long 66 | 170624 | 1 |Platform
18 030265 | 1 |GCounter Balance Arm 67 | 060411 ] 1 |[Belt Tightener Bolt
191030285 | 1 |Nut, Box Handle 1/2"-13 68 { 020199 | 1 |Locknut, Fiber, 3/8"-16
201020745 2 Flatwasher, 1/2" 69 (030580 | 2 |Bearing
211030251 | 1 |Eye Bolt, 5/16"18 x 2" 70 1 030822 | 3 |Wheel
221020169 | 1 |Nut, Hex Jam, 5/16"-18 711020763 | 4 |Washer, Flat, 5/16" SAE
231020197 | 1 |Locknut, Fiber, 5/16"-18 72 1032366 | 3 |Keps Nut,5/16"18
241030971 | 1 |Bearing Clamp, Right Side 73 1020572 [ 1 |Setscrow, Socket Head, #10-24 x 1/2"
25] 020330 | 2 Capscrew, Hex Head, 3/8'-16 x 3" Long 74 | 170629 | 1 |Belt Guard Bracket
26 [ 020199 | 2 {Locknut, Fiber, 3/8"-16 75 1020370 | 2 (Capscrew, Hex Head, 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
271 030610 | 2 |Knob 76 [ 020741 | 2 ]|Washer, Flat, 1/4"
. 28] 020742 | 2 Flatwasher, 5/16" 77 1020195 | 2 |Locknut, Fiber, 1/4"-20
291030591 | 1 |Bearing Clamp, Left Side 78 1031025 | 1 |V-Belt, Set of Two
301060455 | 1 |Link 79 [ 170616 | 1 |Beit Guard
311060460 | 1 |Yoke 80 1021423 | 2 [Capscrew, Hex Head, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"
32| 060465 | 1 {Yoke Pin 811020741 | 3 [Washer, Flat, 1/4"
33020611 | 1 |Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 5/8" 82 1020370 | 1 |Capscrew, Hex Hd., 1/4-20 x 3/4"
341020171 | 2 |Nut, Hex Jam, 3/8"-24 83 1020195 | 1 |Locknut, Fiber, 1/4"-20
35| 020764 | 2 Washer, 3/8" SAE 84 1000605 [ 1 |Motor & Switch, 1-1/2" H.P. 115/230/60/1
36| 170862 | 1 |Biade Guard Assy. Includes Items 37-45 & 95-96 000716 | 1 |Motor & Switch, 2" H.P. 115/230/60/1
37170620 | 1 |Blade Guard 14" 851021416 | 4 |Capscrew, Hex Head, 5/16™18 x 1"
381030865 | 2 |water Tube 14" 86 1020197 | 4 |Locknut, Fiber, 5/16™-18
391020424 | 2 |Machine Screw, Round Head, #10-32 x 3/8" 87 (020742 | 4 |washer, Flat, 5/16"
020426 [ 1 {Machine Screw, Flat Head, #10-32 3/8" 88 | 060504 [ 1 |Motor Pulley 2 GA 2.0-.875 w/SS
40 031045 | 1 |Ball & Joint 89 |1 020060 ( 1 |Key, 3/16"Sq. x 1" Long
031039 ( 1 |Ball Only, Included in Item 36 90 [ 032080 | 1 |Switch With Wiring, 1 Phase
031037 [ 1 | Joint Only, Not Included in item 36 161581 | 1 | Switch Only
411020171 | 1 | Nut, Hex Jam, 3/8"-24 911020741 | 4 |Washer, Flat, 1/4"
421030875 | 1 |Gasket 921020370 | 2 [Capscrew, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 3/4"
431030870 | 1 [Manifold 93 | 030402 | 1 |Splash Curtain
441020425 | 2 |Machine Screw, Round Head, 10-32 x 1/2" 94 1060395 | 1 |Spring
45090578 | 1 |valve 95 { 020813 | 1 |Street Elbow, 1/4" N.P.T. 90°
46 [ 161776 | 1 |Hose, Vinyl, 3/8" 1.D. X 42" 96 1161176 | 1 |Hose Barb Elbow, 1/4" N.P.T. X 3/8 Hose
471032088 | 1 |water Pump, 115v
032124 | 1 Repair Kit for Water Pump Marked G300
050171 | 1 |Screen Only included in 032124

-7-






